The Company's financial risk management objectives and policies are consistent with those disclosed
in the financial statements as at and for the year ended 30 June 2013.

6. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

During the period, the Company has restated its prior period financial statements in accordance
with International Accounting Standard 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates
and Errors' to account for derecognition of financial liability as described below:

As at 31 December 2012, the terms and conditions of Company's principal payable and mark-up
accrued as at that date were substantially modified by the commercial banks.

Therefore, the financial liability has been derecognised and a new liability has been  recognised in
accordance with International Accounting Standard 39 ' Financial Instruments :
Recognition and Measurement '. Accordingly, following adjustments and restatements have been
made in the unconsolidated condensed interim financial information for the nine months period
ended 31 March 2014 :

Amounts

previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

amounts

---------------(Rupees in '000)---------------

Balance Sheet item

As at 30 June 2013
Long term financing and accrued mark-up
-Restructured principal and accrued mark-up
facilities  19,233,286  (2,639,168)  16,594,118

Accumulated losses  (21,078,274)  2,639,168  (18,439,106)

Profit and Loss Account

For the nine months period ended
31 March 2013
Other income  756,300  2,678,675  3,434,975

During the current period, due to the above adjustment, financial charges have increased by Rs.18.981
million, accumulated losses and long term financing and accrued mark-up have decreased by
Rs.2,529.11 million (30 June 2013: Rs.  2,639.168 million).

(Un-audited)

31 March

2014

(Audited)

30 June

2013

7. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Operating fixed assets - at cost less 7.1  29,128,379  12,999,453

  accumulated depreciation and impairment

Capital work in progress - At cost 7.1  1,537,590  4,625,491

 30,665,969  17,624,944

(Rupees in �000)

7.1 The significant increase in the operating fixed assets is due to the capitalization of Isomerization

[…]

During the period, the Company has restated its prior period financial statements in accordance
with International Accounting Standard 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates
and Errors' to account for derecognition of financial liability as described below:

As at 31 December 2012, the terms and conditions of Company's principal payable and mark-up
accrued as at that date were substantially modified by the commercial banks.

Therefore, the financial liability has been derecognised and a new liability has been recognised in
accordance with International Accounting Standard 39 ' Financial Instruments :
Recognition and Measurement '. Accordingly, following adjustments and restatements have been
made in the consolidated condensed interim financial information for the nine months period ended
31 March 2014 :

QUARTER ENDING REPORT MARCH 2014 | 25

Notes to the the Consolidated Condensed Interim
Financial Information (Un-audited)
For the period ended March 31, 2014

Amounts

previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

amounts

---------------(Rupees in '000)---------------

Balance Sheet item

As at 30 June 2013
Long term financing and accrued mark-up
-Restructured principal and accrued mark-up
facilities  19,233,286  (2,639,168)  16,594,118

Accumulated losses  (23,580,833)  2,639,168  (20,941,665)

Profit and Loss Account

For the nine months period ended
31 March 2013
Other income  710,834  2,678,675  3,389,509

During the current period, due to the above adjustment, financial charges have increased by Rs.18.981

million, accumulated losses and long term financing and accrued mark-up have decreased by

Rs.2,529.11 million (30 June 2013: Rs.  2,639.168 million).

(Un-audited)

31 March

2014

(Audited)

30 June

2013

8. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Operating fixed assets - at cost less

  accumulated depreciation and impairment 8.1  35,437,601  13,418,832

Capital work in progress - At cost  1,537,590  9,970,866

 36,975,191  23,389,698

(Rupees in �000)

8.1 The significant increase in the operating fixed assets is due to the capitalization of Isomerization plant